Bid Tabulation

35-25JUN09 - Juvenile Justice Center Parking Lot Reconstruction				Steve & Associates, Inc.		Glove Con Inc.		Rhad Baker Construction LLC		Stockman Construction Corporation		Streck Construction	
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$311.00	\$311.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Surface Restoration	LS	1	\$4,376.00	\$4,376.00	\$1,536.00	\$1,536.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,760.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Exist. PCC Pavement Removals	SY	2,798	\$4.82	\$13,486.36	\$5.22	\$14,605.56	\$5.20	\$14,549.60	\$2.25		\$8.58	\$24,006.84
6	Exist. Base Removals	SY	2,798	\$1.60	\$4,476.80	\$2.15	\$6,015.70	\$1.60	\$4,476.80	\$1.00		\$3.18	\$8,897.64
7	Earthwork & Sub grade Compaction	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,866.00	\$8,866.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
8	8" PCC Pavement	SY	434	\$38.70	\$16,795.80	\$31.92	\$13,853.28	\$40.36	\$17,516.24	\$41.75		\$45.00	\$19,530.00
9	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	434	\$4.67	\$2,026.78	\$10.32	\$4,478.88	\$3.94	\$1,709.96	\$5.00		\$3.75	\$1,627.50
10	8" PCC Pavement-High Early Strength	SY	414	\$45.00	\$18,630.00	\$41.52	\$17,189.28	\$49.33	\$20,422.62	\$51.10		\$40.20	\$16,642.80
11	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	414	\$4.77	\$1,974.78	\$13.36	\$5,531.04	\$3.94	\$1,631.16	\$5.00		\$3.75	\$1,552.50
12	6" PCC Pavement	SY	1,890	\$27.70	\$52,353.00	\$20.84	\$39,387.60	\$23.42	\$44,263.80	\$35.10		\$34.92	\$65,998.80
13	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	1,890	\$4.60	\$8,694.00	\$7.26	\$13,721.40	\$3.94	\$7,446.60	\$5.00		\$3.75	\$7,087.50
14	6" Concrete Sidewalk w/Integral Curb	SY	51	\$57.90	\$2,952.90	\$43.33	\$2,209.83	\$44.31	\$2,259.81	\$63.75		\$45.00	\$2,295.00
15	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	51	\$7.00	\$357.00	\$27.86	\$1,420.86	\$3.94	\$200.94	\$5.00		\$3.75	\$191.25
16	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
17	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY EA	10	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$3.94	\$39.40	\$5.00		\$3.75	\$37.50
18 19	PCC Accessible Ramp Downspout Connections & Cleanouts	EA	10	\$1,530.00 \$357.00	\$1,530.00 \$3,570.00	\$1,216.00 \$258.30	\$1,216.00 \$2,583.00	\$800.00 \$36.00	\$800.00 \$360.00	\$1,500.00 \$280.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,800.00	\$455.00 \$150.00	\$455.00 \$1,500.00
20	Downspout Connections & Cleanouts Double Sweep Cleanouts	EA	2	\$488.00	\$976.00	\$522.00	\$1,044.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$440.00		\$160.00	\$320.00
21	End of Line Cleanouts	EA	3	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$273.00	\$1,044.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
22	18" CMP Storm Sewer	LF	34	\$38.95	\$1,324.30	\$58.03	\$1,973.02	\$39.00	\$1,326.00	\$44.75		\$35.00	\$1,190.00
23	8" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	164	\$20.91	\$3,429.24	\$17.88	\$2,932.32	\$21.00	\$3,444.00	\$15.00		\$5.00	\$820.00
24	6" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	296	\$20.79	\$6,153.84	\$14.06	\$4,161.76	\$21.00	\$6,216.00	\$10.50		\$5.00	\$1,480.00
25	4'x4' Scour Stop Pad	EA	2	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$141.50	\$283.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$265.00		\$178.00	\$356.00
26	Rip Rap	SY	59	\$24.63	\$1,453.17	\$37.47	\$2,210.73	\$25.00	\$1.475.00	\$19.00	\$1.121.00	\$35.00	\$2,065.00
27	Parking Bollards	EA	3	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$656.33	\$1,968.99	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$525.00		\$100.00	\$300.00
28	Wood Fence w/Gates	LF	34	\$29.40	\$999.60	\$72.53	\$2,466.02	\$66.94	\$2,275.96	\$73.50		\$29.40	\$999.60
29	Stripe Parking Stall	EA	37	\$12.30	\$455.10	\$33.68	\$1,246.16	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$19.25		\$40.00	\$1,480.00
30	Stripe HC Parking Stall	EA	2	\$96.50	\$193.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$187.00		\$40.00	\$80.00
31	Stripe Island	EA	4	\$13.00	\$52.00	\$12.50	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
32	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,174.00	\$4,174.00	\$9,092.21	\$9,092.21	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Total			\$156,994.67		\$160,146.43		\$161,893.10		\$179,169.40		\$182,002.93		
	Bidders Response		1		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Work Authorization				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Statement of Bidder's											_	
	Qualifications				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Signature and Identity of Bidder				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Bidder's Acknowledgment				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Anti-Collusion Statement				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Addendum #1	1			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Bid Bond of 5%				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES

				Plan B Development		C.L. Richardson		Sircal Contracting,		Emery S	app & Sons,	
				LLC		Construction		Inc.		Inc.		
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,002.67	\$10,002.67	
2	Surface Restoration	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,831.28		
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,700.00		\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,050.00		\$3,719.47		
4	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,389.48		
5	Exist. PCC Pavement Removals	SY	2,798	\$4.00	\$11,192.00	\$3.65	\$10,212.70	\$4.00		\$3.36		
6	Exist. Base Removals	SY	2,798	\$2.50	\$6,995.00	\$0.85	\$2,378.30	\$1.50		\$2.93		
7	Earthwork & Sub grade Compaction	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,060.00	\$6,060.00	\$18,400.00				
8	8" PCC Pavement	SY	434	\$43.32	\$18,800.88	\$42.70	\$18,531.80	\$43.00		\$49.24	* /	
9	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	434	\$4.00	\$1,736.00	\$4.85	\$2,104.90	\$6.15		\$4.56		
10	8" PCC Pavement-High Early Strength	SY	414	\$45.00	\$18,630.00	\$61.30	\$25,378.20	\$50.00		\$55.06		
11	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	414	\$4.00	\$1,656.00	\$4.85	\$2,007.90	\$6.15		\$4.66		
12 13	6" PCC Pavement 4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY SY	1,890 1,890	\$35.25 \$4.00	\$66,622.50 \$7,560.00	\$32.25 \$4.85	\$60,952.50 \$9,166.50	\$34.00 \$6.15		\$37.82 \$4.88		
13	4" Aggregate Base Rock 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/Integral Curb	SY	1,890	\$4.00 \$40.00	\$7,560.00 \$2,040.00	\$4.85 \$67.50	\$9,166.50 \$3,442.50	\$6.15 \$61.50		\$4.88 \$95.32		
15	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$9.80	\$3,442.50 \$499.80	\$61.50 \$12.20		\$95.32 \$7.32		
16	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$37.20	\$372.00	\$35.20		\$91.45		
17	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	10	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$9.80	\$98.00	\$12.20		\$27.50		
18	PCC Accessible Ramp	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,825.00		\$1,231.59		
19	Downspout Connections & Cleanouts	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$152.00		\$579.92		
20	Double Sweep Cleanouts	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$460.00		\$622.42		
21	End of Line Cleanouts	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$270.00		\$446.04		
22	18" CMP Storm Sewer	LF	34	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$45.50	\$1,547.00	\$42.50		\$52.27		
23	8" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	164	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$23.75	\$3,895.00	\$9.40		\$24.76		
24	6" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	296	\$18.00	\$5,328.00	\$22.20	\$6,571.20	\$8.60		\$22.95		
25	4'x4' Scour Stop Pad	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$53.10	\$106.20	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$306.58	\$613.16	
26	Rip Rap	SY	59	\$13.00	\$767.00	\$13.90	\$820.10	\$32.35	\$1,908.65	\$34.95	\$2,062.05	
27	Parking Bollards	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$555.10	\$1,665.30	
28	Wood Fence w/Gates	LF	34	\$58.00	\$1,972.00	\$31.25	\$1,062.50	\$54.00		\$34.05		
29	Stripe Parking Stall	EA	37	\$19.00	\$703.00	\$15.95	\$590.15	\$98.00	4 -)	\$13.46		
30	Stripe HC Parking Stall	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$84.95	\$169.90	\$158.00		\$13.32		
31	Stripe Island	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$305.00		\$13.61		
32	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,157.90	\$1,157.90	
Bid Tota					\$185,316.38		\$186,817.15		\$206,506.25		\$218,048.15	
	Bidders Response				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Work Authorization				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Statement of Bidder's											
	Qualifications				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Signature and Identity of Bidder				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Bidder's Acknowledgment				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Anti-Collusion Statement				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Addendum #1				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Bid Bond of 5%				YES		YES		YES		YES	
	Dia 2010 01 0 /0		 		ILO		11.5		ILO		ILO	
		1										

				Leaman Construction LLC		Boone Construction Company		Concrete Engineering, LLC		Five Oaks Associates LLC			
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4.000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9.800.00	\$12,000,00	\$12,000.00	\$26,563.86	\$26,563,86		
2	Surface Restoration	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,008.52	\$6,008.52		
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,161.62			
4	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,719.52	\$10,719.52		
5	Exist. PCC Pavement Removals	SY	2,798	\$9.00	\$25,182.00	\$5.90	\$16,508.20	\$7.00	\$19,586.00	\$7.46	\$20,873.08		
6	Exist. Base Removals	SY	2,798	\$5.00	\$13,990.00	\$2.65	\$7,414.70	\$7.00	\$19,586.00	\$1.81	\$5,064.38		
7	Earthwork & Sub grade Compaction	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$14,914.77		
8	8" PCC Pavement	SY	434	\$49.00	\$21,266.00	\$53.00	\$23,002.00	\$50.00	\$21,700.00	\$47.37	\$20,558.58		
9	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	434	\$6.00	\$2,604.00		\$2,712.50	\$8.00	\$3,472.00	\$4.88	\$2,117.92		
10	8" PCC Pavement-High Early Strength	SY	414	\$65.00	\$26,910.00		\$22,480.20	\$55.00	\$22,770.00	\$47.24			
11	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	414	\$6.00	\$2,484.00		\$2,691.00	\$8.00	\$3,312.00	\$4.88			
12	6" PCC Pavement	SY	1,890	\$37.00	\$69,930.00		\$62,370.00	\$37.00	\$69,930.00	\$33.70			
13 14	4" Aggregate Base Rock 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/Integral Curb	SY	1,890	\$6.00	\$11,340.00	\$6.50	\$12,285.00	\$8.00	\$15,120.00	\$4.88	+-,	+	
14 15	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	51 51	\$80.00 \$6.00	\$4,080.00 \$306.00	\$52.00 \$6.50	\$2,652.00 \$331.50	\$80.00 \$11.00	\$4,080.00 \$561.00	\$55.84 \$4.88	\$2,847.84 \$248.88		
16	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$90.00	\$306.00		\$331.50 \$425.00	\$11.00	\$520.00	\$4.88 \$87.86		-	
17	4" Aggregate Base Rock	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$65.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$4.88	\$48.80	+	
18	PCC Accessible Ramp	EA	10	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,405.44	\$1,405.44	+	
19	Downspout Connections & Cleanouts	EA	10	\$388.00	\$3,880.00		\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$383.52	\$3,835.20		
20	Double Sweep Cleanouts	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,374.29	\$2,748.58		
21	End of Line Cleanouts	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$820.31	\$2,460.93		
22	18" CMP Storm Sewer	LF	34	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$61.00	\$2,074.00	\$46.00	\$1,564.00	\$29.83	\$1,014.22		
23	8" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	164	\$22.00	\$3,608.00		\$4,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,968.00	\$22.69			
24	6" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	296	\$20.00	\$5,920.00	\$23.00	\$6,808.00	\$12.00	\$3,552.00	\$21.31	\$6,307.76		
25	4'x4' Scour Stop Pad	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$76.00	\$152.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$565.70	\$1,131.40		
26	Rip Rap	SY	59	\$32.00	\$1,888.00	\$31.00	\$1,829.00	\$38.00	\$2,242.00	\$27.70	\$1,634.30		
27	Parking Bollards	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$651.32			
28	Wood Fence w/Gates	LF	34	\$40.00	\$1,360.00		\$2,550.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$166.97	\$5,676.98		
29	Stripe Parking Stall	EA	37	\$60.00	\$2,220.00		\$27,010.00	\$21.00	\$777.00	\$85.23			
30	Stripe HC Parking Stall	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$138.49			
31	Stripe Island	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$720.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$266.34	\$1,065.36		
32	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,896.66		+	
Bid Tot	al				\$233,518.00		\$228,860.10		\$236,960.00		\$259,782.69		
	Bidders Response				YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Work Authorization				YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Statement of Bidder's												
	Qualifications				YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Signature and Identity of Bidder				YES		YES		YES		YES	+	
	Bidder's Acknowledgment				YES		YES		YES		<u> </u>		
			<u> </u>				+				YES		
	Anti-Collusion Statement				YES		YES		YES		YES	+	
	Addendum #1				YES		YES		YES		YES		
1	Bid Bond of 5%				YES		YES		YES		YES		